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Control

Pure Technologies US Inc.

Items

Quantity

UOM

Unit
Price

Total
Cost

Unit
Price

Total
Cost

Unit
Price

Total
Cost

Bond and Insurance

3

Year

$10,000.00

$30,000.00

$50,000.00

$150,000.00

$12,000.00

$36,000.00

Cost to furnish material, labor and
equipment to locate, and GPS valve
manhole and gate key locations,
visually inspect surface conditions,
note GIS discrepancies — all valves

6000

Each
Valve

$10

$60,000.00

$280

$1,680,000.00

$90

$540,000.00

Additional cost to furnish material,
labor and equipment to pump down
water, remove up to one cubic yard
of debris, enter valve vault, assess
safety, visually inspect valve and
appurtenances — all valves

5540

Each
Valve
Vault

398.67

$2,208,613.33

$225

$1,246,500.00

5465

$2,576,100.00

Additional cost to visually assess
manual and automatic air/vacuum
valves. Includes dewatering and
vacuuming vaults/wells.

1500

Each

S50

$75,000.00

$240

$360,000.00

S50

$75,000.00
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Additional cost to visually assess and
determine approximate valve
position and leakage rate for Blow
Off valves along with discharge point
location. Includes dewatering and
vacuuming vaults/wells. 1200 Each S40 $48,000.00 $240 $288,000.00 S60 $72,000.00

Additional cost to furnish material,
labor and equipment to fully
exercise water transmission valves
up to 8-inches in diameter. Includes
dewatering and vacuuming
vaults/wells. 900 Each S45 $40,500.00 $170 $153,000.00 S50 $45,000.00

Additional cost to furnish material,
labor and equipment to fully
exercise water transmission valves
greater than 8 and up to 12-inches
in diameter. Includes dewatering
and vacuuming vaults/wells. 500 Each S45 $22,500.00 $200 $100,000.00 $50 $25,000.00

Additional cost to furnish material,
labor and equipment to fully
exercise water transmission valves
greater than 12 and up to 24-inches
in diameter. Includes dewatering
and vacuuming vaults/wells. 800 Each $65 $52,000.00 $275 $220,000.00 $150 $120,000.00
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Additional cost to furnish material,
labor and equipment to fully
exercise water transmission valves
greater than 24 and up to 48-inches
in diameter. Includes dewatering
and vacuuming vaults/wells. 600 Each $140 $84,000.00 $700 $420,000.00 $300 $180,000.00

Additional cost to furnish material,
labor and equipment to fully
exercise water transmission valves
greater than 48 and up to 60-inches
in diameter. Includes dewatering
and vacuuming vaults/wells. 25 Each $190 $4,750.00 | $8,000.00 $200,000.00 $400 $10,000.00

Additional cost to furnish material,
labor and equipment to fully
exercise water transmission valves
greater than 60 and up to 108-
inches in diameter. Includes
dewatering and vacuuming
vaults/wells. 15 Each $380 $5,700.00 | $7,700.00 $115,500.00 $400 $6,000.00

Additional costs to furnish material,
labor, equipment, and crew on an
hourly rate to exercise valves that

exceed 1000 ft-lbs of operating Crew

torque 1000 Hr $185 $185,000.00 $485 $485,000.00 $250 $250,000.00
Traffic Control MDOT ROW 600 Day $1,152.00 $691,200.00 $350 $210,000.00 $850 $510,000.00
Traffic Control County ROW 600 Day $912 $547,200.00 $350 $210,000.00 $700 $420,000.00
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Traffic Control in City areas 600 Day $912 $547,200.00 $350 $210,000.00 $650 $390,000.00
Valve Repair Allowance (Must Equal
1,000,000.00) 1 LS $1,000,000 $1,000,000 | $1,000,000 $1,000,000 | $1,000,000 $1,000,000

$5,601,663.33 $7,048,000.00 $6,255,100.00
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