

Effective Date: Document #: 5/1/2019 FSA_PRO_FOR

Document #: Revision Date: FSA_PRO_FOR_0033 N/A

Revision#:

Document Title:

Cost Tabulation/Notice of Respondents

Document Owner/Department:

Procurement Team

Contract No./Title: 2000292

Date: 5/22/2020

Approved

Tina Clinkscales

			Hydromax USA		Inland Waters Pollution Control		Pure Technologies US Inc.	
lhomo			Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total
Items	Quantity	UOM	Price	Cost	Price	Cost	Price	Cost
Bond and Insurance	3	Year	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$36,000.00
Cost to furnish material, labor and equipment to locate, and GPS valve manhole and gate key locations,								
visually inspect surface conditions,		Each						
note GIS discrepancies – all valves	6000	Valve	\$10	\$60,000.00	\$280	\$1,680,000.00	\$90	\$540,000.00
Additional cost to furnish material,								
labor and equipment to pump down								
water, remove up to one cubic yard								
of debris, enter valve vault, assess		Each						
safety, visually inspect valve and		Valve						
appurtenances – all valves	5540	Vault	398.67	\$2,208,613.33	\$225	\$1,246,500.00	\$465	\$2,576,100.00
Additional cost to visually assess								
manual and automatic air/vacuum								
valves. Includes dewatering and								
vacuuming vaults/wells.	1500	Each	\$50	\$75,000.00	\$240	\$360,000.00	\$50	\$75,000.00



Effective Date: Document #: 5/1/2019 FSA_PRO_FOR_0033

Revision Date: N/A

Revision#:

Document Title:

Cost Tabulation/Notice of Respondents

Document Owner/Department:

Procurement Team

Contract No./Title: 2000292

Date: 5/22/2020

		1					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Additional cost to visually assess and								
determine approximate valve								
position and leakage rate for Blow								
Off valves along with discharge point								
location. Includes dewatering and								
vacuuming vaults/wells.	1200	Each	\$40	\$48,000.00	\$240	\$288,000.00	\$60	\$72,000.00
Additional cost to furnish material,								
labor and equipment to fully								
exercise water transmission valves								
up to 8-inches in diameter. Includes								
dewatering and vacuuming								
vaults/wells.	900	Each	\$45	\$40,500.00	\$170	\$153,000.00	\$50	\$45,000.00
Additional cost to furnish material,								
labor and equipment to fully								
exercise water transmission valves								
greater than 8 and up to 12-inches								
in diameter. Includes dewatering								
and vacuuming vaults/wells.	500	Each	\$45	\$22,500.00	\$200	\$100,000.00	\$50	\$25,000.00
Additional cost to furnish material,								
labor and equipment to fully								
exercise water transmission valves								
greater than 12 and up to 24-inches								
in diameter. Includes dewatering								
and vacuuming vaults/wells.	800	Each	\$65	\$52,000.00	\$275	\$220,000.00	\$150	\$120,000.00



Effective Date: Docum 5/1/2019 FSA_P

Document #: Revision Date: FSA_PRO_FOR_0033 N/A

Revision#:

Document Title:

Cost Tabulation/Notice of Respondents

Document Owner/Department:

Procurement Team

Contract No./Title: 2000292

Date: 5/22/2020

		1	<u> </u>	T				1
Additional cost to furnish material,								
labor and equipment to fully								
exercise water transmission valves								
greater than 24 and up to 48-inches								
in diameter. Includes dewatering								
and vacuuming vaults/wells.	600	Each	\$140	\$84,000.00	\$700	\$420,000.00	\$300	\$180,000.00
Additional cost to furnish material,								
labor and equipment to fully								
exercise water transmission valves								
greater than 48 and up to 60-inches								
in diameter. Includes dewatering								
and vacuuming vaults/wells.	25	Each	\$190	\$4,750.00	\$8,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$400	\$10,000.00
Additional cost to furnish material,								
labor and equipment to fully								
exercise water transmission valves								
greater than 60 and up to 108-								
inches in diameter. Includes								
dewatering and vacuuming								
vaults/wells.	15	Each	\$380	\$5,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$115,500.00	\$400	\$6,000.00
Additional costs to furnish material,								
labor, equipment, and crew on an								
hourly rate to exercise valves that								
exceed 1000 ft-lbs of operating		Crew						
torque	1000	Hr	\$185	\$185,000.00	\$485	\$485,000.00	\$250	\$250,000.00
Traffic Control MDOT ROW	600	Day	\$1,152.00	\$691,200.00	\$350	\$210,000.00	\$850	\$510,000.00
Traffic Control County ROW	600	Day	\$912	\$547,200.00	\$350	\$210,000.00	\$700	\$420,000.00



Effective Date: Document #: Revision Date: N/A Revision#: 0

Document Title: Document Owner/Department:

Cost Tabulation/Notice of Respondents Procurement Team

Contract No./Title: 2000292

Date: 5/22/2020

				\$5,601,663.33		\$7,048,000.00		\$6,255,100.00
1,000,000.00)	1	LS	\$1,000,000	\$1,000,000	\$1,000,000	\$1,000,000	\$1,000,000	\$1,000,000
Valve Repair Allowance (Must Equal								
Traffic Control in City areas	600	Day	\$912	\$547,200.00	\$350	\$210,000.00	\$650	\$390,000.00